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Conducted 10/07/21 - 10/10/21
1083 Respondents

* Likely General Election Voters

* Response Rate: 1.44%

* Margin of Error: 2.98%
 Confidence: 95%

* Response Distribution: 50%

* Methodology: TheTrafalgarGroup.org/Polling-Methodology




Current Seriousness of COVID - 1

Do you believe the COVID-19 pandemic is currently getting more or less serious in I:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
America?

Much less serious

Less serious

More serious

63.1% Less Serious
26.1% More Serious

Much more serious




Current Seriousness of COVID (Demograts) e

Do you believe the COVID-19 pandemic is currently getting more or less serious in I:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
America?

Much less serious

Less serious

More serious 25.3%

Much more serious 48.9% Less Serious
38.8% More Serious

Not sure
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Current Seriousness of COVID (GOP) . S

Do you believe the COVID-19 pandemic is currently getting more or less serious in I:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
America?

Much less serious

Less serious

More serious

Much more serious 71.5% Less Serious
18.1% More Serious

Not sure -

0.0% 30.0% 40.0%




Current Seriousness of COVID (No Party/Other) ﬁiﬁRAFA:

Do you believe the COVID-19 pandemic is currently getting more or less serious in E“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
America?

Much less serious
Less serious

More serious

74.5% Less Serious
Much more serious 16.5% More Serious

- 8.9%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0%
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COovVID Rest[ictions and Mandates

Do you believe President Biden and government health officials like Dr. Fauci I:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
want the COVID-19 restrictions and mandates to decrease as the actual threat

diminishes?
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TRAFAL

CovID Restgictions and Mandates (Deémocrats)

Do you believe President Biden and government health officials like Dr. Fauci I:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
want the COVID-19 restrictions and mandates to decrease as the actual threat

diminishes?

Not sure

20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%
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COVID Restrictions and Mandates (GOF S

Do you believe President Biden and government health officials like Dr. Fauci l:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
want the COVID-19 restrictions and mandates to decrease as the actual threat

diminishes?

Not sure 16.4%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0%




COVID Restrictions and Mandates (No Party/Other) ﬁiﬁ““i

Do you believe President Biden and government health officials like Dr. Fauci l:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
want the COVID-19 restrictions and mandates to decrease as the actual threat

diminishes?

Not sure

10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%




Age Participation _ TRAFA,‘;?SSUP
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Ethnicity Participation - e

BOS== coNVENTION of STATES ACTION

Hispanic

Other -}.1%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0%
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Party Participation

BOS== coNVENTION of STATES ACTION

Democratic

Republican

Non-Partisan/Other

10.0% 20.0% 40.0%
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Gender Par'sicipation

t

BOS== coNVENTION of STATES ACTION

Female

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%




COVID Party Crosstabs

Do you believe the COVID-19 pandemic is currently getting more or less serious in America?

Democratic
Much more serious

Column % 13.5%

More serious
Column % 25.3%

Less serious
Column % 36.1%

Much less serious
Column % 12.8%

Not sure

Column % 12.3%

Party

Non-
Partisan/Othe
r

5.8%
10.7%
41.2%
33.3%

8.9%

Republican
4.2%
13.9%
35.3%
36.2%

10.4%



COVID AgeGender Crosstabs

Do you believe the COVID-19 pandemic is currently getting more or less serious in America?

Much more serious
Column %

More serious
Column %

Less serious
Column %

Much less serious
Column %

Not sure
Column %

18-24

18.0%

8.2%

53.4%

18.1%

2.3%

25-34

7.5%

16.9%

23.6%

44.5%

7.5%

Age Range
35-44

2.6%
15.5%
31.0%
35.0%

15.8%

45-64

6.6%

16.1%

42.1%

23.1%

12.0%

65+

11.8%

24.6%

36.8%

15.9%

10.9%

Gender
Female

8.9%

21.4%

35.7%

22.6%

11.3%

Male

7.9%

13.6%

38.7%

29.6%

10.1%



COVID Ethnicity Crosstabs

Do you believe the COVID-19 pandemic is currently getting more or less serious in America?

Much more serious
Column %

More serious
Column %

Less serious
Column %

Much less serious
Column %

Not sure
Column %

Asian

16.7%

8.7%

63.6%

8.0%

3.0%

Black

18.0%

21.7%

38.1%

12.1%

10.2%

Ethnicity
Hispanic

3.3%
17.9%
36.6%
39.7%

2.5%

White

7.0%

17.8%

35.0%

27.6%

12.7%

Other

15.5%

10.5%

60.7%

8.4%

4.9%



COVID Party Crosstabs

5).0 yo_uhbeli?eve President Biden and government health officials like Dr. Fauci want the COVID-19 restrictions and mandates to decrease as the actual threat
iminishes?

Party
Non-
Partisan/Othe
Democratic r Republican
Yes
Column % 56.8% 33.6% 14.4%
No
Column % 26.8% 51.2% 69.2%
Not sure

Column % 16.4% 15.2% 16.4%



COVID AgeGender Crosstabs

Do you believe President Biden and government health officials like Dr. Fauci want the COVID-19 restrictions and mandates to decrease as the actual threat

diminishes?

Yes
Column %

No
Column %

Not sure
Column %

18-24

32.9%

63.3%

3.8%

25-34

29.9%

54.1%

16.0%

Age Range
35-44

38.9%
48.1%

13.0%

45-64

39.2%

45.3%

15.5%

65+

38.6%

38.5%

22.9%

Gender
Female Male
43.6% 29.4%
39.5% 55.5%
16.9% 15.1%



COVID Ethnicity Crosstabs

Do you believe President Biden and government health officials like Dr. Fauci want the COVID-19 restrictions and mandates to decrease as the actual threat

diminishes?

Yes
Column %

No
Column %

Not sure
Column %

Asian

56.1%

35.4%

8.5%

Black

45.9%

36.1%

17.9%

Ethnicity
Hispanic

32.5%
53.8%

13.7%

White

35.2%

48.1%

16.6%

Other

19.4%

64.2%

16.5%
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